ARGO
RESPONSE
PARTS MANUAL
From Serial # ...25965
Ontario Drive & Gear Limited       Manual No. 899-65-7             2007/04/12
www.argoatv.com                                                                                          Printed in Canada
                                                                                             Ontario Drive & Gear Limited

Vehicle Identification
	 RESPONSE	 - 	Serial Nos. ...25274
Explanation of Parts Manual Format
	 Ref	 - Reference number between assembly diagram and component parts list
	 Part No.	 - Argo replacement part number for identification and re-ordering
	 Description	 - Part description for identification and re-ordering
	 Qty	 - Indicates the quantity of a part used in an Assembly
i
Ontario Drive & Gear Limited
Using the Parts Manual
1.	 Find the major vehicle assembly in the Table of
Contents on this page, and turn to that section.
2.	 Locate the part in the illustration that you wish to
order.
3.	 Refer to the parts list in that section.
4.	 Find the correct part number (Part No.), part
description (Description) and correct quantity
(Qty).
5.	 Use only this information to order ARGO re-
placement parts.  DO NOT attempt to order a
replacement part by reference number or page
number.
Table of Contents
Foreword.........................................................i
Model Identification.........................................i
Using the Parts Manual..................................ii
1.0 	 Transmission........................................ 1
2.0 	 Intake and Exhaust System.................. 3
3.0 	 Clutch System...................................... 5
4.0 	 Power Pack Assembly.......................... 7
5.0 	 Steering & Brake System..................... 9
6.0 	 CE Kit - 848-65....................................11
7.0 	 Vehicle Body & Firewall...................... 13
8.0 	 Frame & Drive System....................... 15
9.0 	 Fuel System & Seat Assembly........... 17
10.0 	Electrical System................................ 19
ii
                                                                                                      Ontario Drive & Gear Limited
Response Parts Manual1.0 Transmission
1
Ontario Drive & Gear Limited
Response Parts Manual                                                                       1.0 Transmission
     Ref.	  Qty.	    Part #        Description
2
.	 1 	 610-18M	 Transmission Asm - M,does not include Refs 38, 52, 53 & 56
1 	 1 	 34-68	 Cover, Transmission
2 	 1 	 34-99	 Housing, Transmission
3 	 1 	 34-21	 Shaft, Input - 13/21T
4 	 1 	 34-16A	 Gear, Idler 13T (incl. Ref.  51)
5	 1 	 34-95	 Gear, Helical - 24T (M)
6 	 1 	 34-94	 Shaft, Spline
7 	 1 	 34-91	 Gear, Double - 26/33T
8	 1 	 34-22	 Gear Plate - 73T (M)
9 	 12 	 105-03	 Bushing, Oilite 1/2 x 3/4
10 	 6 	 34-13	 Gear, Planet - 12T
11 	 2 	 34-14	 Gear, Sun - 21T
12 	 2 	 34-98	 Shaft, Output
13 	 1 	 34-65	 Shifter Asm
14a	 1 	 114-04	 Washer, Shim .040 Thk
14b	 1 	 114-05	 Washer, Shim .020 Thk
15 	 1 	 106-01	 Retaining Ring
16 	 3 	 101-01	 Bearing, Ball 6204Z-C3
17 	 1 	 101-16	 Bearing, Ball 6206-C3
18             as req.	 114-02	 Washer, Shim 2.06x2.42x.02
19 	 1 	 106-05	 Retaining Ring
20 	 1 	 102-05	 Seal, Oil WBS 30x62x10
21 	 3 	 107-05	 Retaining Ring
22 	 1 	 34-11	 Pin, Dowel ½ x 3.50